SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

> RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS I.A. No. 1 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2302 OF 2010

INTERN.SOC.FOR KRISHNA CONSCIOUS.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SEETHAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration)

Date: 27/02/2012

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv. Mr. S. Ramsubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Kanna Sagar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.

for M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON hea

The affidavi The affidavit has been filed stating therein that the rent and

property tax upto December, 2011 have been paid by the

appellants, who are the tenants in respect of the property.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents-landlords,

however, states that the entire dues including interest have not

been paid.

The affidavit will be filed on behalf of the respondents

indicating therein the amount which, according to the have not been paid and the calculation of respondents, the amount.

This may be done within three weeks.

List thereafter.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena) Assistant Registrar